BA444DF-P
PROFIBUS PA
Fieldbus Indicator
8 variables
Intrinsically safe for use
in gas and dust
hazardous areas
� Large 5 digit display

SPECIFICATION DIMENSIONS (mm)
TERMINAL CONNECTIONS
HOW TO ORDER
TAG NUMBER
SCALE
Two M6 clearance
holes for surface
mounting
141
21
2
117
72
P E
91
Three cable entries
ATEX certification: M20 x 1.5 tapped
FM certification: 22.25 Ø plain hole
C
as
e
21
Fieldbus
Non polarised
Display
Type Liquid crystal
5 digit plus sign, 20mm high
(-99999 to 99999)
31 segment bargraph
Variables 8
Controls
Front panel Four push buttons for selecting
displayed variable and configuration.
May be used for returning operator
acknowledgements when configured as
a fieldbus node.
Fieldbus communication
Voltage 9 to 32V (Limited by intrinsic safety
input safety parameters)
Current 13mA
Compliant with IEC61158—2  Clauses 11 and 22
Protocol PROFIBUS PA
Profibus User
Organisation. Approval certificate Z01505
Function Fieldbus Node or Listener  selected via
front panel push buttons.
Function blocks
Profibus-PA node 8 x AO;  6 x DI
Listener Captures data in DS-33 format
Intrinsic safety
Europe ATEX
Code Group II Category 1G
Ga Ex ia IIC T4
FISCO Field Device Ex ia IIC T4
Ta = -40 to +70˚C
or Group II Category 1GD
Ga Ex ia IIC T4
FISCO Field Device Ex ia IIC T4
Ex iaD 20 T100˚C IP66
Ta = -20 to +60˚C
Location
Gas Zone 0, 1 or 2
Dust Zone 20, 21 or 22
Cert. No. ITS06ATEX25313
USA FM
Standard 3610  Entity
Code CL I, II, III: Div 1
GP A, B, C, D, E, F & G
T4 at 70˚C
Standard 3611 Nonincendive
Code CL I, II, III: Div 2
GP A, B, C, D, E, F & G
T4 at 70˚C